22. EXTENSION OF PERIOD OF DREDGING PERMIT PRC 3942.1, MARIN COUNTY; MARIN COUNTY FLOOD CONTROL AND WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT - W 9272.

After consideration of Calendar Item 20 attached, and upon motion duly made and carried, the following resolution was adopted:

THE COMMISSION AUTHORIZES THE ISSUANCE, TO MARIN COUNTY FLOOD CONTROL AND WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT, OF A CNE-YEAR EXTENSION OF DREDGING PERMIT PRC 3942.1, AUTHORIZING THE REMOVAL OF 164,000 CUBIC YARDS OF MATERIAL FROM CORTE MADERA CREEK, MARIN COUNTY, THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 1971; ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE PERMIT TO REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.

Attachment:

Calendar Item 20 (1 page)

20。

REQUEST FOR EXTENSION OF PERIOD OF DREDGING PERMIT

PERMITTEE:

Marin County Flood Control and Water Conservation

District.

PERMIT:

P.R.C. 3942.1.

DREDGE LOCATION:

In Corte Madera Creek near Larkspur, Marin County.

AUTHORIZED REMOVAL:

164,000 cubic yards of material.

DISPOSITION OF DREDGED MATERIAL:

To be placed on privatily owned lands condemned for

spoils.

ROYALTY:

\$0.01 per cubic yard for all material dredged.

PERMIT PERIOD:

April 25, 1968, through December 31, 1970.

REQUESTED EXTENSION: One year, through December 31, 1971.

REASON FOR REQUEST:

Dredging operations have not begun yet, and, when

begun, will possibly extend into late 1971.

OTHER PERTINENT INFORMATION:

l. Authorized removal to stay at 164,000 cubic yards.

2. Project is under supervision of the Corps of

Engineers.

EXHIBIT:

A. Location map.

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT THE COMMISSION AUTHORIZE THE ISSUANCE, TO MARIN COUNTY FLOOD CONTROL AND WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT OF A ONE-YEAR EXTENSION OF DREDGING PERMIT P.R.C. 3942.1, AUTHORIZING THE REMOVAL OF 164,000 CUBIC YARDS OF MATERIAL FROM CORTE MADERA CREEK, MARIN COUNTY, THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 1971; ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE PERMIT TO REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.